SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 5/39) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101440263	Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: kom-02101			
one to doct dott tenpe as in		DUCKETTO. KOMPOZIOT			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.11.00 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Takuji KATSUHISA		Name: NEC Corporation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	213 213			
YesNo <u>X</u>					
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 7-1 Shiba 5 chome			
.valure of conveyance.		Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN			
(X) Assignment () Merge () Security Agreement () Chan () Other:	er ge of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No \underline{X}			
Execution Date: July 14, 2000	,				
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s		•			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	vith a new application, the	ne execution date of the applications is: July 14, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)			
	litional numbers attached				
4. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Patent Group Internal Address: Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittr	<u>nar</u>				
Street Address: 101 Federal Street					
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110					
	6.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00 (X) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	7.	Deposit account number:			
		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE TH	HS SPACE			
true copy of the original document.	e foregoing information	is true and correctfand any attached copy is a			
Name of Person Signing Donald W. Muirhead; 33,978 Signature July 17, 2000 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required covered sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington D. C. 2021					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

- 08/23/2000 JJALLAH2 00000015 09617554 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

HWD2 809724v1

Form PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application entitled: INPUT INITIAL STAGE CIRCUIT FOR SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY

(x)	executed on even date he	rewith;		
()	executed on	; ;	led	
			e, in and to said inventions fer encumbrances whatsoeve	
5-chome, Minato-ku		of acquiring the entire r	poration having executive oright, title and interest in and	
consideration, the re Undersigned hereby title and interest in a resulting therefrom,	ceipt and sufficiency of wh sells, assigns and transfers nd to said invention or inve	nich are hereby acknowle unto said ASSIGNEE, i entions, as described in t ionals, continuations, co	ar (\$1.00) and other good an edged by each of the Unders its successors and assigns, the aforesaid application and entinuations in part, substitut	signed, each of the neir entire right, I all applications
on said application of		IGNEE or its successors	the issuing authority to issue and assigns; the Undersigne said ASSIGNEE;	
ASSIGNEE or its su successors and assig or for other legal pro requested; to execute effective; and to gen	accessors and assigns, to come, any facts relating to sain occeedings whenever request and deliver, on request, a crally do everything possible.	emmunicate to said ASSI d invention or invention ted; to testify in any inte ll lawful papers required ble to aid said ASSIGNE	her payment or compensation IGNEE, its representatives of sincluding evidence for integriference or other legal process to make any of the foregoing E, its successors or assigns are inventions in this or any for	r agents or its erference purposes eedings, whenever ag provisions and nominees to
			& Dittmar, of 101 Federal St or desirable for recordation	
Inventors(s)		Date Signed	Witnesses	
1. <u>Jakuji</u> P Name: Takuji F	Katsuhisa (R) KATSUHISA	July 14, 2000	Ketosli Cl	Kai
2.				
Name:				
3.				
Name:				
4. Name:				

() Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

HWD2 740893v1

RECORDED: 07/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0965